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2021 CFL RETURN TO PLAY

14-GAME SEASON KICKS OFF AUGUST 5th > 620 DAYS SINCE 107th GREY CUP

WEST DIVISION

POSTSEASON SCHEDULE
EC DIVISION AS
WE...ST SEMI-FINALS* EA,.ST
3rd place @ 2nd place Nov. 28 3rd place @ 2nd place
DIVISION
FINALS J
Winner @ 1st place Dec. 5 Winner @ 1st place

COUPE

GREYCUP

v

A

_... HAMILTON

Dec. 12

*If the 4th place team in one division has more points than the 3rd place team
in the other division, they will “cross over” and replace them in the playoffs
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2021 CFL SCHEDULE

Week Away Home ET Week Away Home ET
1 Thu Aug 5 HAM WPG 830 | 10 Wed Oct 6 OTT TOR 7:30
Fri 6 BC SSK 9:30 Fri 8 EDM WPG 8:30
Sat 7 TOR CGY 7:00 Sat 9 CGY SSK 7:00
Sat 7 OTT EDM 10:00 Mon 11 OTT MTL 1:00
2 Thu 12 BC CGY 9:30 Mon 11 TOR HAM 4:00
Fri 13 TOR WPG 8:30 11 Fri 15 WPG EDM 9:00
Sat 14 MTL EDM  7:00 Sat 16 MTL OTT 4:00
Sat 14 HAM SSK 10:00 Sat 16 CGY BC 7:00
9 Thu 19 EDM BC 10:00 12 Fri 22 TOR MTL 7:30
Fri 20 MTL CGY 9:30 Sat 23 OTT HAM 4:00
Sat 21 WPG TOR 4:00 Sat 23 BC WPG 7:00
Sat 21 OTT SSK 7:00 Sat 23 SSK  CGY 9:45
4 Thu 26 EDM TOR 7:30 13 Fri 29 CGY OTT 7:00
Fri 27 HAM MTL 7:30 Fri 29 HAM EDM 9:45
Sat 28 BC oTT 7:00 Sat 30 BC TOR 4:00
Sun 29 CGY WPG 7:00 Sat 30 SSK  MTL 7:00
S Fri Sept 3 MTL OTT 7:30 14 Fri Nov 5 BC HAM 7:00
Sun 5 WPG SSK 6:00 Fri 5 EDM SSK 9:45
Mon 6 TOR HAM 1:00 Sat 6 TOR OTT 4:00
Mon 6 EDM CGY 4:30 Sat 6 MTL WPG 7:00
6 Fri 10 HAM TOR 7:30 1S Fri 12 HAM TOR 7:30
Sat 11 SSK WPG 4:00 Fri 12 CGY BC 10:30
Sat 11 CGY EDM 7:00 Sat 13 WPG MTL 4:00
Sat 11 OTT __ BC 10:00 Sat 13 SSK EDM _ 7:00
7 Fri 17 CGY HAM 7:00 16 Fri 19 OTT MTL 7:30
Fri 17 TOR SSK 9:45 Fri 19 EDM BC 10:30
Sat 18 BC MTL 7:00 Sat 20 SSK HAM 4:00
Sat 18 WPG EDM 9:45 Sat 20 WPG CGY 7:00
8 Wed 22 HAM OTT 7:30 Sun 28 East Semi 1:00
Fri 24 MTL TOR 7:30 Sun 28 West Semi 4:30
Fri 24 SSK BC 10:30
9 Tue 28 EDM OTT 7:30 Sun Dec 5 East Final 1:00
Fri Oct 1 WPG BC 10:00 Sun 5 West Final 4:30
Sat 2 MTL HAM 4:00
Sat 2 SSK CGY 7:00 Sun 12 Grey Cup 6:00
BYE BC 5,10 HAM 3,11 SSK 4,11
WEEKS CGY 8,14 MTL 1,6 TOR 9,11,16
EDM 8,12 oTT 2,7,15 WPG 8,13
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2021 GREY CUP 0DDS

wde  KWE HIL  bodoo
+450 +350 +300 +300
+450 +550 +450 +550
+500 +500 +400 +550
+500 +750 +1400 +850
+800 +550 +500 +375
+800 +900 +1000 +800
+1000 +1000 +1000 +1000
+1000 +1400 +850 +1000
+1000 +1400 +1200 +1800




CFL

a4

2021 PREDICTIONS

MATT DUNIGAN
Grey Cup Champion

Grey Cup Runner-Up
Most Outstanding Player
Biggest Surprise

DAVIS SANCHEZ
Grey Cup Champion
Grey Cup Runner-Up
Most Outstanding Player
Biggest Surprise

ROD SMITH

Grey Cup Champion
Grey Cup Runner-Up
Most Outstanding Player
Biggest Surprise

MILT STEGALL
Grey Cup Champion

Grey Cup Runner-Up
Most Outstanding Player
Biggest Surprise

CONSENSUS PICKS
Grey Cup Champion

Grey Cup Runner-Up
Most Outstanding Player
Biggest Surprise

Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Edmonton Elks
Jeremiah Masoli
Ottawa Redblacks

Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Edmonton Elks
Vernon Adams Jr.
Toronto Argonauts

Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Saskatchewan Roughriders
Jeremiah Masoli

Ottawa Redblacks

Hamilton Tiger-Cats
Edmonton Elks
Jeremiah Masoli
Toronto Argonauts

Hamilton Tiger-Cats (4-0)
Edmonton Elks (3-1)
Jeremiah Masoli (3-1)
Ottawa/Toronto (2-2)
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SHARING THE WEALTH
DIFFERENT GREY CUP CHAMPIONS BY DECADE

1900's 1910's 1920's 1930's 1940's 1950's 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

fﬁ. LEADERS OF THE NEW SCHOOL
= HIGHEST WINNING PCT. AMONG WEEK 1 BACKUPS (2019 SEASON)

,_;.\“(' ‘
4

DANE EVANS CODY FAJARD VERNON ADAMS JR. NICK ARBUCKLE

9-2 12-4 10-5 4-3
.818 .750 .667 571

MOST TOTAL KICK RETURN TOUCHDOWNS
SINGLE SEASON - CFL HISTORY

1995 24 1994 23 2004 22 2019 21 &




MOST CONSECUTIVE RUSHING TITLES
»&ds= CFL HISTORY

GEORGE REED ¥ B
5 1965-1969 , N

\‘\ s i’__
MIKE PRINGLE g = N “’a
4 1997-2000 N@®o %

JOHNNY BRIGHT "8 &5
4 -y @

JON CORNISH e
3 2012-2014

ANDREW HARRIS |
3 2017-2019

THE EVOLUTION OF SPEEDY B
BRANDON BANKS - CAREER AVERAGES

RECEIVING RETURN TOTAL
YARDS YARDS IDs

First 65 games 23.3 101.4 26
Last 36 games 102.5 22.9 34

247 catches / 344 targets
71.8% catch rate

3,690 receiving yards
29 catches of 30+ yards

29 receiving TDs
23 games with 100+ yards




KING SOLOMON

MOST DEFENSIVE TACKLES
PER GAME

(CFL HISTORY)

SOLOMON WILLIE BARRIN

ELIMIMIAN PLESS SIMPSON
Games 133 217 177
Tackles 833 1,241 955
Tackles Per Game 6.26 5.72 5.40
Tackles Per 18 Games 113 103 97

>>> ELIMIMIAN set the CFL Single Season Record with 144 tackles in 2017
(breaking his previous mark of 143 tackles in 2014)

Career Defensive Tackles by Solomon Elimimian;
6th most in CFL History before he announced his
retirement on Feb. 9, 2021 (#1 Willie Pless 1,241)

TOUJOURS GAME
JOHN BOWMAN - CAREER BREAKDOWN G%ﬂ

134 sacks (6th ALL-TIME)
43 DIFFERENT QB’s SACKED
25 MuULTI-SACK GAMES

7 SEASONS WITH 10+ SACKS

*2-Time Grey Cup Champion, 2-Time CFL All-Star, 9-Time East Division All-Star

*Minimum 500 career tackles
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MOST CONSECUTIVE SEASONS WITH 10+ QB SACKS
CFL HISTORY

Grover Covington 9 (1981-89)
Bobby Jurasin 8 (1987-94)
James Parker 6 (1981-86)
Will Johnson 6 (1990-95)

Charleston Hughes 5 (2015-19)

*4 others tied with 5 seasons

“YARDS AFTER BEATDOWN”
WHEN TRAILING BY 17+ POINTS (2019 SEASON)

QB PASSING
1. McLeod Bethel-Thompson, TOR

2. James Franklin, TOR
3. Jonathon Jennings, OTT 452

TEAM PASSING
1. Toronto Argonauts
2. Ottawa Redblacks 897

PCT. OF YARDS AFTER BEATDOWN
1. Toronto Argonauts

Rest of CFL 6.0
>>> Consecutive years the Grey Cup was awarded )
from 1920 to 2019 prior to the cancellation of <

last season due to the COVID-19 pandemic :

(previously not awarded in 1919; rules dispute) Cume®
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2019 GOLD GLOYVE AWARD

RECEPTION PCT. LEADER - MINIMUM 50 CATCHES

REC ATT DROPS PCT

1. Naaman Roosevelt SSK 77 78 1 98.7
2. Natey Adjei EDM 58 59 1 98.3
3. Rodney Smith TOR 51 52 1 98.1
4. Bralon Addison HAM 95 97 2 97.9
5. S.). Green TOR 85 87 2 97.7
6. Armanti Edwards TOR 69 71 2 97.2
7. Jaelon Acklin HAM 58 60 2 96.7
- Quan Bray MTL 58 60 2 96.7
9. Brandon Banks HAM 112 116 4 96.6
10. Shag Evans SSK 72 75 3 96.0
11. R.J. Harris oTT 62 65 3 95.4
12. Bryan Burnham BC 100 105 5 95.2
13. Lemar Durant BC 57 60 3 95.0
14. Duron Carter BC 67 71 4 94.4
15. Ricky Collins EDM 78 83 5 94.0
2019 ACCURACY AWARD

TRUE COMPLETION PCT. LEADER

ADJ. COMP* ADJ. ATT** PCT

1. Nick Arbuckle cGY 174+15 (189) 238-3 (235) 80.4
2. Trevor Harris EDM 343+23 (366) 478-10 (468) 78.2
3. Matt Nichols WPG 171+6 (177) 240-13 (227) 78.0
4. Dane Evans HAM 298+14 (312) 413-3 (410) 76.1
- Cody Fajardo SSK 338+15 (353) 473-9 (464) 76.1
6. Michael Reilly BC 322+23 (345) 463-8 (455) 75.8
7. Bo Levi Mitchell CGY 274+30 (304) 415-5 (410) 74.1
8. Chris Streveler WPG 156+8 (164) 234-11 (223) 73.5
9. M. Bethel-Thompson TOR 335+16 (351) 493-3 (490) 71.6
10. Dominique Davis oTT 200+17 (217) 312-6 (306) 70.9
11. Vernon Adams Jr. MTL 283+15 (298) 431-10 (421) 70.8
ADJUSTED TOTALS *Completions + Drops **Pass Attempts - Throwaways




2019 BEAST MODE AWARD

MOST DEFENSIYE STOPS

WILLIE JA'GARED A.C. CHARLESTON
JEFFERSON DAVIS LEONARD HUGHES
QB Sacks 12 13 9 16
Tackles For Loss 5 3 10 3
Tackles For No Gain 3 5 6 3
Pass Knockdowns 16 5 0 0
DEFENSIVE STOPS 36 26 25 22

2019 SILVER DOLLAR LOCK AWARD ()

MOST PASSES DEFENDED - AMONG DB’s

PKD* INT TOTAL
1. Winston Rose WPG 16 9 25
2. Tre Roberson CGY 14 7 21
3. Frankie Williams HAM 18 1 19
4. T.J. Lee BC 11 4 15
5. Garry Peters BC 10 4 14
= Marcus Sayles WPG 11 3 14
= Josh Johnson EDM 12 2 14
8. Nick Marshall SSK 8 5 13
- DaShaun Amos CGY 8 5 13
- Greg Reid MTL 10 3 13

*Pass Knockdowns tracked independently & may vary from CFL totals

11
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Eai 2019 FANTASY FOOTBALL

POINTS PER GAME LEADERS

A 8

QUARTERBACKS RECEIVERS 4
1. Vernon Adams Jr. 21.76 1. Brandon Banks 24.47
2. Cody Fajardo 20.66 2. Reggie Begelton 19.21
3. Trevor Harris 20.23 3. Bryan Burnham 18.68
4. Jeremiah Masoli 19.49 4. Bralon Addison 18.52
5. Bo Levi Mitchell 17.54 5. Eric Rogers 15.35
6. Dane Evans 17.47 6. Greg Ellingson 14.56
7. McLeod Bethel-Thompson  16.31 7. Derel Walker 14.07
8. Michael Reilly 16.02 8. Shaq Evans 13.26
9. Matt Nichols 15.24 9. Armanti Edwards 12.71
10. Chris Streveler 14.08 10. Kyran Moore 12.60
11. Logan Kilgore 12.99 11. Eugene Lewis 12.34
12. Dominique Davis 12.81 12. DeVier Posey 12.33
13. Quan Bray 12.21
8 14. Ricky Collins 12.13
RUNNING BACKS 15. S.). Green 12.08
1. Andrew Harris 19.35 16. Dominique Rhymes 11.80
2. C.J. Gable 15.20 17. R.J. Harris 11.50
3. William Powell 14.55 18. B.J. Cunningham 11.25
4. William Stanback 14.34 19. Kenny Stafford 11.23
5. John White 14.28 20. Lemar Durant 11.20
6. James Wilder Jr. 12.68 21. Lucky Whitehead 11.05
7. Ka’Deem Carey 11.08 22. DaVaris Daniels 10.89
8. Mossis Madu 10.93 23. Rodney Smith 1041
9. John Crockett 10.26 24. Darvin Adams 10.40
10. Don Jackson 10.11 25. Naaman Roosevelt 9.87

DEFENCE

1. Hamilton 8.11 4. Winnipeg 7.11 7. Toronto 4.17
2. Saskatchewan 7.44 5. Calgary 6.67 8. Montreal 4.00
3. Edmonton 7.33 6. BC 4.22 9. Ottawa 3.11
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Eaai 2021 FANTASY FOOTBALL

-
A,
S
CHRIS EDWARDS

CFL ON TSN
PRODUCER

QUARTERBACKS

1. Jeremiah Masoli
Vernon Adams Jr.
Trevor Harris
Cody Fajardo
Michael Reilly

RUNNING BACKS
1. Andrew Harris

2. William Stanback

3. Ka’Deem Carey

4. John White

5. William Powell

i dWN

RECEIVERS

. Brandon Banks
Bryan Burnham
Shaq Evans
Derel Walker
Eugene Lewis

nepwNR

for)

e
)
FRANKLIN RUBINSTEIN

CFL ON TSN
DIRECTOR

Jeremiah Masoli
Trevor Harris
Michael Reilly
Vernon Adams Jr.
Cody Fajardo

i PWNPE

Andrew Harris

William Stanback
William Powell
Ka’'Deem Carey

newNRE

Brandon Banks
Bryan Burnham
Greg Ellingson
Eric Rogers
Derel Walker

nepwNR

Sean Thomas Erlington

PLAYER RANKINGS

- -

JON PERLBERG

i dWNRE

nhwNRE

nepwNR

CFL ON TSN
STATISTICIAN

Trevor Harris
Vernon Adams Jr.
Jeremiah Masoli
Cody Fajardo
Michael Reilly

Andrew Harris
William Stanback
William Powell
Ka’Deem Carey
John White

Brandon Banks
Shaq Evans
Derel Walker
Bryan Burnham
Greg Ellingson

13



14

& o
i/ .
,(‘.&-2’ '

CFL

<

BIGGEST 4th QUARTER COMEBACK WINS
SINCE 1945 *Postseason Included

RICK JOHNSON, cGcy 26 Aug. 9, 1987 at OTT
trailed 11-37 / won 39-38
MARVIN GRAVES, TOR 25 Oct. 2, 1994 vs. HAM
trailed 11-36 / won 39-36
TOM WILKINSON, EDM 23 Sept. 25, 1974 vs. HAM
trailed 6-29 / won 31-29
KERRY JOSEPH, o1T 23 July 1, 2005 vs. MTL
trailed 10-33 / won 39-36 (OT)
STEVEN JYLES, wpPG Z 1 Oct. 11, 2010 vs. BC
trailed 11-32 / won 47-35 (OT)
VERNON ADAMS JR., MTL 20 Sept. 21, 2019 vs. WPG
trailed 17-37 / won 38-37
TONY PASSANDER, MTL 19 Oct. 14, 1970 vs. BC
trailed 8-27 / won 28-27
DAVID ARCHER, o1T 19 July 12, 1996 vs. BC
trailed 12-31 / won 32-31
DAMON ALLEN, BC 19 Sept. 26, 1997 vs. HAM
trailed 14-33 / won 34-33
HENRY BURRIS, HAM 19 July 28, 2012 at SSK
trailed 14-33 / won 35-34
TOM BURGESS, ssk 18 July 12, 1989 vs. CGY
trailed 8-26 / won 32-29
BRETT SMITH, ssk 18 Now. 8, 2015 at MTL

trailed 6-24 / won 30-24 (OT)



5" MOST GAME-WINNING DRIVES IN 4th QTR/OT
SINCE 1945 *Postseason Included

LANCASTER

Saskatchewan Roughriders e Quarterback

1. Ron Lancaster 57
2. Ricky Ray 43
3. Damon Allen 42
4. Anthony Calvillo 38
5. Danny McManus 35
6. Tracy Ham 32
- Kevin Glenn 32
8. Henry Burris 30
9. Kent Austin 26
10. Dieter Brock 24
- Michael Reilly 24
12. Darian Durant 22
13. Matt Dunigan 21
14. Doug Flutie 20
- Bernie Faloney 20
16. Bo Levi Mitchell 19
- Jackie Parker 19
18. Bruce Lemmerman 18
- Eagle Day 18
20. Sam Etcheverry 17
- Russ Jackson 17
- Condredge Holloway 17
- Kenny Ploen 17
- Jimmy Jones 17
25. Trevor Harris 16
26. Tom Clements 15
27. Danny Barrett 14
- Khari Jones 14
- Kerry Joseph 14
- Jerry Keeling 14
31. Tom Burgess 13
- Dave Dickenson 13
- Zach Collaros 13
34. Jeff Garcia 12
- Jack Jacobs 12
- Matt Nichols 12

15
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2020 HEAD OF THE CLASS

CANADIAN FOOTBALL HALL OF FAME

HENRY BURRIS HALL OF FAME RESUME
18 CFL Seasons 3-Time Grey Cup Champion
4 Different Teams 2-Time Grey Cup MVP

(1997-2000, 2003-16)

2-Time CFL Most Outstanding Player

Started all 18 games in a season 8 times over 10-year span from 2006-15

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS

CAREER BY THE NUMBERS

Passing Yards
63 ’ 369 (3rd All-Time)
Rushing Yards
5! 653 (3rd All-Time Among QB's)
TD Passes
37 3 (3rd All-Time)

1 1 8 Wins as Starting QB
(4th All-Time)

93 Games with 300+ Passing Yards
(2nd All-Time)

30 Game-Winning Drives
(8th All-Time)

OLDEST STARTING QB's TO WIN GREY CUP

YRS-DAYS
1. Henry Burris OTT (2016) 41-176
2. Damon Allen TOR (2004) 41115
3. Anthony Calvillo MTL (2010) 38-97

* 7 GW Drives in 2015 (CFL Single Season Record)

* CFL Completion Records: 45 (game), 481 (season)

* 32,191 Passing Yards & 203 TD Passes with CGY
(Most in Stampeders History)

* 1 of 3 QB's to start Grey Cup with 3 diff. teams

G

%
~
~

R
~—
~




CANADIAN FOOTBALL HALL OF FAME

QUARTERBACKS

Jackie Parker 1971
Russ Jackson 1973
Ron Lancaster 1982
Warren Moon 2001
Doug Flutie 2008
Anthony Calvillo 2017
Henry Burris 2020
RUNNING BACKS

George Reed 1979
Jon Cornish 2019
RECEIVERS

Hal Patterson 1971
Tommy Joe Coffey 1977
Tony Gabriel 1984
Brian Kelly 1991
Milt Stegall 2012
Ben Cahoon 2014
Geroy Simon 2017
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
Gene Makowsky 2015

DEFENSIVE LINEMEN
John Helton 1985

LINEBACKERS

Wayne Harris 1976
DEFENSIVE BACKS
Garney Henley 1979

KICKERS
Lui Passaglia 2004

17



WINS & PLAYOFF RESULTS > LAST 5 SEASONS

2015
2016
2017
2018

2019

— NET OFFENCE
— NET DEFENCE

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

CAREER
(<) HEAD COACH > RICK CAMPBELL CHALLENGES
N
44-62-2 4-3 30/73
Regular Season Postseason 41%
*3 Grey Cup appearances in last 5 seasons gﬁz\

18



KEY MOVES
ACQUISITIONS

Chris Casher (FA/Stampeders)
DB Anthony Cioffi (Released/New York Jets)
RB Shaq Cooper (FA/Elks)
LB Bo Lokombo (FA/Argonauts)
oL Ryker Matthews (FA/Tiger-Cats)
RB Chris Rainey (FA/Argonauts)
WR  Dominique Rhymes (FA/Redblacks)
DB Marcus Sayles (Released/Minnesota Vikings)
DL J.R. Tavai (FA/Redblacks)
WR  Lucky Whitehead (FA/Blue Bombers)

DEPARTURES

DB Crezdon Butler (FA/Argonauts)
WR  Duron Carter (Released)

DB Branden Dozier (FA/Stampeders)
DB Chris Edwards (NFL; FA/Argonauts)
oL David Foucault (FA/Alouettes)

DB Aaron Grymes (FA/Elks)

LB Maleki Harris (FA)

LB Jordan Herdman-Reed (FA/Roughriders)
DL Shawn Lemon (FA/Elks)

DL David Menard (FA/Alouettes)

oL Phillip Norman (Released)

RB Brandon Rutley (FA)

RB John White (FA/Argonauts)

DL Odell Willis (FA/Argonauts)

'] -

2021 SELECTIONS

RD PICK PLAYER POS SCHOOL
1 4 Daniel Joseph DL NC State
2 15 AlaricJackson oL lowa
3 | 22 Ben Hladik LB UBC
5 | 40 Alfred Green DL Laurier
6 | 51 Tyler Packer oL Calgary

SCHEDULE

@ SASKATCHEWAN
AUG. 6 @ 9:30rPM

@ CALGARY
AUG. 12 @ 9:30PM

EDMONTON
AUG. 19 @ 10prM

@ OTTAWA
AUG. 28 @ 7pM

WEEK S BYE

OTTAWA
SEPT. 11 @ 10rM

@ MONTREAL
SEPT. 18 @ 7pM

SASKATCHEWAN
SEPT. 24 @ 10:30PM

WINNIPEG
OCT.1 @ 10PM

CALGARY
OCT. 16 @ 7PM

WEEK 11

@ WINNIPEG
OCT. 23 @ 7pM

WEEK 12

@ TORONTO
OCT. 30 @ 4pM

WEEK 13

@ HAMILTON
NOV.S @ 7pM

CALGARY
NOY. 12 @ 10:30PM

WEEK 14

EDMONTON
NOV. 19 @ 10:30rPM

ALL TIMES EASTERN

19
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2019 TEAM STATS

OFFENCE # CFLRANK
Points For 22.8 6th
Net Offence 323.8 8th
Passing Yards 254.2 7th
Rushing Yards 98.9 5th
Big Plays 40 3rd
2nd Down Conversions 49.5% 4th
Red Zone TDs 61% T-2nd
Interceptions Thrown 19 5th
Turnovers 36 T-4th
Sacks Allowed 58 9th
Time of Possession 32:00 2nd

DEFENCE # CFL RANK
Points Allowed 25.1 6th
Net Defence 325.1 3rd
Passing Yards Allowed 229.9 3rd
Rushing Yards Allowed 106.7 7th
Big Plays Allowed 33 5th
2nd Down Conversions Allowed 50.6% 7th
Red Zone TDs Allowed 56% T-3rd
Interceptions 17 6th
Takeaways 32 T-8th
Sacks 28 T-7th
2 & Outs Forced 81 8th
Turnover Differential -4 6th



PRIME NUMBERS
MOST RECEIVING YARDS OVER 4-YEAR SPAN WITH LIONS

GEROY SIMON MERVYN FERNANDEZ BRYAN BURNHAM
6,615 5,543 5,115
(2003-06) (1982-85) (2016-19)

>>> Lions record vs. West Division opponents in 2019;
= I the first time in franchise history that BC failed

to win a divisional game (66 seasons)

*RAINEY: 78 all-purpose yards behind #1 Diontae Spencer (2,704)

EIGE IN RECEIVING YARDS +350

21
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MICHAEL REILLY

11th CFL Season (Age: 36)

112 Career Starts
59-53 Record (.527)
24 Game-Winning Drives

31,522 Passing Yards
167 TDs / 99 INTs
1.69 TD / INT Ratio

40.8% Success in 4th Quarter Comebacks (20 for 49)

PERSONAL HIGHS

224
52
18

Pass Attempts without an Interception
(Oct. 10, 2016 to July 28, 2017) *7th All-Time

Consecutive Games Started
(June 24, 2017 to Oct. 12, 2019)

Consecutive Games with a TD Pass
(Aug. 20, 2016 to Aug. 17, 2017)

Pick-Sixes Thrown
(2 on Aug. 25, 2017 vs. SSK)

CAREER MEASURABLES

279.1
Pass Yards

pe

r Start
527
Winning
Pct

66.7 Completion Pct.

P

40.8% 4th Qtr Comebacks

1.69
TD/INT
Ratio

96.7
QB
Rating

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS

* 1 of 3 QB's with 3 straight 5,000+ yard seasons
(2016-18 with EDM; joining Flutie & Calvillo)

* #2 Passing Yards in Edmonton History (26,929)

* 2015 Grey Cup Champion & MVP (GW Drive vs. OTT)

* 2017 CFL Most Outstanding Player (5,830 pass yds)

GREY CUPS
2011 -BC
3rd string QB
(Lulay)
2015 - EDM
Starter

A




RELD ZONE REPORT

>>> 2019 STATS INSIDE THE 20-YARD LINE

PASSING COMP/ATT COMP% YDS TD INT QBR
Michael Reilly 31/49 63.3 218 10 1 104.4
Brandon Bridge 2/2 100.0 22 1 0 152.1
RUSHING ATT YDS AVG TD

John White 19 9 47 7 ' core

Michael Reilly 14 39 28 5 Fass 10S
Danny O’Brien 8 13 1.6 3

RECEIVING TGT REC YDS TD R“;Z; Ds

Bryan Burnham 16 12 99 6

Lemar Durant 13 7 56 2

Duron Carter 9 5 35 1 61% TDs scored (T-2nd in CFL)
Jevon Cottoy 4 4 26 1 5.18 points per trip (1st in CFL)
Shaq Johnson 4 1 5 0 27 touchdowns / 1 turnover
John White 3 3 21 1 44% run plays / 56% pass plays

MOST GAME-WINNING DRIVES IN 4th QTR/OT
LIONS HISTORY (SINCE 1954)

Damon Allen 15
Roy Dewalt 12
Travis Lulay 12
Jonathon Jennings 10
Dave Dickenson 8
Jarious Jackson 7
Danny McManus 7
Don Moorhead 7
Joe Paopao 7
Jerry Tagge 7

>

Jerry Tagge (1977), Jonathon Jennings (2016)

EsGc 5 RECULARSEASON WINS §\TF: 13

23



WINS & PLAYOFF RESULTS > LAST 5 SEASONS

2015
2016
2017
2018

2019

— NET OFFENCE
— NET DEFENCE

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

CAREER
CHALLENGES

HEAD COACH > DAVE DICKENSON
NG/

53-17-2 4-3 23/45
Regular Season Postseason 51%
*3 straight Grey Cup appearances (2016-18) M

24



KEY MOVES

ACGUISITIONS

DB Branden Dozier (FA/Lions)

DB Richard Leonard (FA/Tiger-Cats)

oL Sean McEwen (FA/Argonauts)

DL Connor McGough (FA/Tiger-Cats)
QB Michael O’Connor (FA/Argonauts)
QB Dakota Prukop (FA/Argonauts)
DEPARTURES

QB Nick Arbuckle (Trade/Redblacks; FA/Argos)
WR  Reggie Begelton (Green Bay Packers)
oL Shane Bergman (Retired)

WR  Juwan Brescacin (FA/Argonauts)

DL Chris Casher (FA/Lions)

DB Robertson Daniel (Trade/Argonauts)
oL Derek Dennis (FA/Elks; Retired)

oL Brad Erdos (Retired)

LB Nate Holley (Miami Dolphins)

RB Don Jackson (FA/Tiger-Cats)

oL Nila Kasitati (Retired)

DL Cordarro Law (Trade/Argonauts)

P Rob Maver (Retired)

LB Wynton McManis (New Orleans Saints)
DB Tre Roberson (Chicago Bears)

WR  Eric Rogers (Trade/Argonauts)

DB Brandon Smith (Retired)

25 o [

Terry Williams (FA/Elks)

2021 SELECTIONS
"RD PICK PLAYER  POS  SCHOOL

1 8

2 | 11
3 26
4 29
5 43
5 | 44

Amen Ogbongbemiga LB Oklahoma St.

Bryce Bell oL Laurier
Charlie Moore LB Calgary
Elliot Graham LB UBC

Chuba Hubbard RB Oklahoma St.

Luther Hakunavanhu WR York

TORONTO
AUG.7 @ 7pM

AUG. 12 @ 9:30rPM

MONTREAL
AUG. 20 @ 9:30rPM

@ WINNIPEG
AUG. 29 @ 7rM

EDMONTON
SEPT. 6 @ 4:30PM

@ EDMONTON
SEPT. 11 @ 7rM

@ HAMILTON
SEPT. 17 @ 7pM

WEEK 8 BYE

/), SASKATCHEWAN
%'~ OCT.2 @ 7rM
© SASKATCHEWAN
OCT.9 @ 7pM

WEEK 9

WEEK 10

NOV. 12 @ 10:30rPM

WINNIPEG
NOV. 20 @ 7PM

ALL TIMES EASTERN
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2019 TEAM STATS

Points For 26.8 4th
Net Offence 368.8 3rd
Passing Yards 312.3 2nd
Rushing Yards 71.3 9th
Big Plays 28 7th
2nd Down Conversions 47.7% 6th
Red Zone TDs 57% 6th
Interceptions Thrown 16 T-3rd
Turnovers 32 3rd
Sacks Allowed 34 2nd
Time of Possession 29:34 6th
Points Allowed 22.6 4th
Net Defence 333.8 4th
Passing Yards Allowed 250.5 4th
Rushing Yards Allowed 96.3 4th
Big Plays Allowed 20 1st
2nd Down Conversions Allowed 48.4% 5th
Red Zone TDs Allowed 56% T-3rd
Interceptions 26 1st
Takeaways 47 1st
Sacks 35 T-5th
2 & Outs Forced 97 2nd
Turnover Differential +15 1st
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RED STORM
HERGY MAVYALA - 2019 ROOKIE SEASON

GAMES >>> FIRST11 LAST5
Catches 16 22
Receiving Yards 156 406
Yards per game 14.2 81.2
Touchdowns 0 5

*8th Overall Pick by Stampeders in 2019 CFL Draft (Connecticut)

>>> Career Passing Yards by Bo Levi Mitchell;
Z 7 9 3 7 2nd most in CFL History before turning
’ 30 years old (#1 Ricky Ray 31,553)

STEPPING IT UP

BIGGEST INCREASE IN DEFENSIVE TACKLES
LAST 2 SEASONS

2018 2019
CORY GREENWOOD, cGcy 2 79
WYNTON McMANIS, cGY 16 86
PATRICK LEVELS, CGY/MTL 20 86
KYRIE WILSON, WPG 0 63
SOLOMON ELIMIMIAN, BC/SSK 26 88
MALEKI HARRIS, cGY/BC 5 67
CHANDLER FENNER, WPG 20 79

Since 2012, the Calgary Stampeders are
— MCMAHON we=====_60-12 at home = by far the best in the CFL
— STADIUM —= (#2 Edmonton 44-28, #3 BC 43-29)

EJGE  MOST OUTSTANDING CANADIAN +1500
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BO LEVI MITCHELL

9th CFL Season (Age: 31)

97 Career Starts
77-18-2 Record (.804)
19 Game-Winning Drives

27,937 Passing Yards
169 TDs / 70 INTs
2.41 TD / INT Ratio

45.5% Success in 4th Quarter Comebacks (All-Time Average = 29.7%)

PERSONAL HIGHS

182
21
20

Pass Attempts without an Interception
(Oct. 10, 2016 to July 7, 2017)

Consecutive Games with a TD Pass
(July 13, 2015 to Aug. 4, 2016)

Consecutive Games Started
(June 16, 2018 to June 29, 2019)

11

Pick-Sixes Thrown
(4 of last 5 vs. SSK)

CAREER MEASURABLES

64.8 Completion Pct.

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Best Winning Pct. in CFL History (.804)

Most Wins (77) & GW Drives (19) in Stamps History
CFL Record 19-Game Unbeaten Streak (2016-17)
2-Time Grey Cup Champion & MVP (2014, 2018)
2-Time CFL Most Outstanding Player (2016, 2018)

280.5 /\ 2.41
Pass Yards - TD/INT
per Start Ratio
/\/_j(
Q A
.804 99.8
Winning QB
Pct. Rating
45.5% 4th Qtr Comebacks
CFL m CFL
CFL CFL

AWARDS

AWARDS




RELD ZONE REPORT

>>> 2019 STATS INSIDE THE 20-YARD LINE

PASSING COMP/ATT COMP%  YDS TD INT QBR

Bo Levi Mitchell 21/40 52.5 188 12 1 94.6

Nick Arbuckle 18/26 69.2 147 7 2 90.9
RUSHING ATT YDS AVG TD

Nick Arbuckle 8 24 3.0 4

Don Jackson 6 17 2.8 2

A. Milanovic-Litre 3 11 3.7 1 Field Goals

RECEIVING TGT REC YDS TD

Eric Rogers 19 12 107 8

Reggie Begelton 13 6 39 4

Hergy Mayala 8 7 82 4 57% TDs scored (6th in CFL)
Don Jackson 6 4 30 0 4.94 points per trip (T-5th in CFL)
Markeith Ambles 4 1 11 0 29 touchdowns / 4 turnovers
Juwan Brescacin 3 3 33 2 27% run plays / 73% pass plays

’Q MOST GAME-WINNING DRIVES IN 4th QTR/OT
- STAMPEDERS HISTORY (SINCE 1945)

Bo Levi Mitchell 19
Henry Burris 15
Eagle Day 13
Jeff Garcia 12
Jerry Keeling 10
Doug Flutie 9
Keith Spaith 9
Peter Liske 8
Danny Barrett 7
Ken Johnson 6

> Stampeders Single Season Record: 5
Keith Spaith (1948), Eagle Day (1962), Jeff Garcia (1995), Bo Levi Mitchell (2015)

EIGE ’ !!!l!!! !!!!“ 'll! UNDER -i15
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NeL

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

WINS & PLAYOFF RESULTS > LAST 5 SEASONS

— NET OFFENCE
NET DEFENCE

2015 2016
HEAD COACH
27 2008-09 MTL
2010-11 TOR
2015 TOR
2016-19 OTT

2017 2018 2019

> JAIME ELIZONDO i
> Receivers Coach HISTORY
> Off. Coord/QB Coach 23rd

> Receivers Coach Head

> Off. Coord/QB Coach Coach




KEY MOVES
ACQUISITIONS

DL

Jake Ceresna (Released/New York Giants)

oL Thaddeus Coleman (FA/Roughriders)
WR  Armanti Edwards (FA/Argonauts)

DB Jermaine Gabriel (FA/Argonauts)

DB Aaron Grymes (FA/Lions)

WR  Mike Jones (FA/Tiger-Cats)

DL Shawn Lemon (FA/Lions)

DB Jonathan Rose (FA/Redblacks)

WR  Derel Walker (FA/Argonauts)

RB James Wilder Jr. (FA)

RB Terry Williams (FA/Stampeders)
DEPARTURES

WR  Natey Adjei (FA/Alouettes; Retired)
WR  Ricky Collins (Retired; FA/Argonauts)
DB Arjen Colquhoun (FA/Argonauts)

RB Shaq Cooper (FA/Lions)

WR  DaVaris Daniels (FA/Argonauts)

LB Larry Dean (FA/Ticats; FA/Riders)

oL Tommie Draheim (Retired)

RB C.J. Gable (Retired)

DB Forrest Hightower (Retired)

DB Money Hunter (FA/Alouettes)

DB Josh Johnson (FA/Blue Bombers)

FB Calvin McCarty (Retired; FA/Stampeders)
DL Almondo Sewell (FA/Alouettes)

DB Don Unamba (FA/Redblacks)

DL Nick Usher (NFL; FA/Alouettes)

%?' . DRAFT

2021 SELECTIONS

1 5

2 | 14
3 | 23
4 | 32
5 41
6 | 50

Cole Nelson DL Alberta
Grant McDonald LB Calgary
Deonte Glover RB Shepherd
Dominic Johnson WR Buffalo

Peter Kourtis OL Saint Mary’s

Kenan Clarke DB Cornell

SCHEDULE

OTTAWA
AUG. 7 @ 10pM

MONTREAL
AUG. 14 @ 7PM

AUG. 19 @ 10rM

@ TORONTO
AUG. 26 @ 7:30rM

@ CALGARY Lot
SEPT. 6 @ 4:30PM

CALGARY
SEPT. 11 @ 7rM

WINNIPEG
SEPT. 18 @ 9:45rM

WEEK 8 BYE

@ OTTAWA
SEPT. 28 @ 7:30PM

@ WINNIPEG
OCT. 8 @ 8:30rPM

WINNIPEG
0CT. 15 @ 9PM

WEEK 10

WEEK 13

7.7y @SASKATCHEWAN
N> ) NOV.S @ 9:45pMm

7+ SASKATCHEWAN
- NOV.13 @ 7pM

WEEK 14

WEEK 15

ALL TIMES EASTERN
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2019 TEAM STATS
OFFENCE = #  (crRank

Points For

Net Offence

Passing Yards

Rushing Yards

Big Plays

2nd Down Conversions
Red Zone TDs
Interceptions Thrown
Turnovers

Sacks Allowed

Time of Possession

22.6
372.6
293.7

90.3

35
47.3%
50%
16
39
25
31:57

7th
2nd
4th
6th
T-4th
7th
8th
T-3rd
7th
1st
3rd

Points Allowed

Net Defence

Passing Yards Allowed
Rushing Yards Allowed
Big Plays Allowed

2nd Down Conversions Allowed
Red Zone TDs Allowed
Interceptions
Takeaways

Sacks

2 & Outs Forced

Turnover Differential

22.2
298.9
222.9

99.2

32
40.8%
44%
15
32
56
102

3rd
2nd
1st
5th
T-3rd
1st
1st
8th
T-8th
T-1st
1st
7th



LEADER OF THE PACK
MOST RECEIVING YARDS SINCE 2015

Bryan Burnham 5,538
Derel Walker 5,248
Brad Sinopoli 5,127
SJ Green 4,704
Emmanuel Arceneaux 4,656

*ELLINGSON: 5 straight 1,000-yard seasons

TREVOR HARRIS TO GREG ELLINGSON 4 SEASONS AS TEAMMATES

2 7 9 COMPLETIONS

20 s

*#1 QB to Receiver combination in the CFL since 2016

STRENGTH IN NUMBERS QB SACKS IN 2019 SEASON

ke
DE DT DE
SHAWN MIKE KWAKU
LEMON MOORE BOATENG

*EDM = Only team to have 3 players on their roster with 8+ QB sacks in 2019

33



34

TREVOR HARRIS

9th CFL Season (Age: 35)

72 Career Starts
37-33-2 Record (.528)
16 Game-Winning Drives

22,182 Passing Yards
120 TDs / 52 INTs
2.31 TD / INT Ratio

43.2% Success in 4th Quarter Comebacks (2012-19 CFL Average = 31.6%)

PERSONAL HIGHS

228
20
16

Pass Attempts without an Interception
(Oct. 19, 2018 to July 20, 2019) *5th All-Time

Consecutive Games Started
(Oct. 7, 2017 to Oct. 27, 2018)

Consecutive Games with a TD Pass
(June 23, 2017 to June 21, 2018)

Pick-Sixes Thrown
(1 with EDM - Aug. 23, 2019 vs. WPG)

CAREER MEASURABLES

70.6 Completion Pct.

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS

¢ Highest Career Completion Pct. in CFL History
(70.6 in regular season, 75.9 in playoffs)

* 2nd Most Passing Yards in Ottawa History (13,096)

* 300+ Passing Yards in 50% of career starts (36/72)

* 4,000+ Passing Yards in a season with 3 diff. teams

295.2 2.31
Pass Yards TD/INT
per Start “ . Ratio
.528 Z i; 103.1
Winning p QB
Pct. Rating
43.2% 4th Qtr Comebacks
CFL PLAYOFF RECORDS HELD
(SINGLE GAME)
. Completion Pct. 92.3
t E I- Pass Attempts 60
Consecutive Completions 22
TD Passes 6




RELD ZONE REPORT

>>> 2019 STATS INSIDE THE 20-YARD LINE

PASSING COMP/ATT COMP%  YDS TD INT QBR
Trevor Harris 25/44 56.8 195 8 1 98.0
Logan Kilgore 8/11 72.7 80 5 0 132.6
RUSHING ATT YDS AVG TD

C.J. Gable 25 86 3.4 1

Shaq Cooper 6 15 2.5 2

Trevor Harris 11 15 14 6

RECEIVING TGT REC YDS TD

DaVaris Daniels 10 6 63 1

Greg Ellingson 10 5 38 3 50% TDs scored (8th in CFL)
Ricky Collins 10 4 25 1 4.44 points per trip (8th in CFL)
Tevaun Smith 7 7 78 5 27 touchdowns / 7 turnovers
Natey Adjei 7 5 27 1 50% run plays / 50% pass plays

= MOST GAME-WINNING DRIVES IN 4th QTR/OT
Za EDMONTON FRANCHISE HISTORY (SINCE 1949)

Ricky Ray 30
Michael Reilly 21
Bruce Lemmerman 18
Jackie Parker 17
Tracy Ham 14
Warren Moon 11
Damon Allen 9
Tom Wilkinson 9
Don Getty 7
Jason Maas 7

> Edmonton Single Season Record: 6
Bruce Lemmerman (1976), Tracy Ham (1991), Michael Reilly (2015 & 2017)
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TEAM TRENDS

WINS & PLAYOFF RESULTS LAST 5 SEASONS

2015 10

2016 7

2017 6

2018 8

2019

405.6

369.9

342.4 345.7 N\

2015 2016 2017 2018

HEAD COACH ORLONDO STEINAUER

15-3 1-1

Regular Season Postseason

Tied most wins by rookie head coach (CFL History)

395.8

2019

NET OFFENCE
— NET DEFENCE

CAREER
CHALLENGES

7/8



KEY MOVES

ACGUISITIONS

DB Ciante Evans (FA/Alouettes)
RB Don Jackson (FA/Stampeders)
WR  DeVier Posey (FA/Alouettes)
LB Jovan Santos-Knox (FA/Elks)

DEPARTURES

DB Delvin Breaux (Retired)

RB Anthony Coombs (FA/Redblacks)

LS Aaron Crawford (FA/Stampeders)
oL Mike Filer (Retired)

K Lirim Hajrullahu (NFL; FA)

WR  Mike Jones (FA/Elks)

DB Richard Leonard (FA/Stampeders)
oL Ryker Matthews (FA/Lions)

DB Rico Murray (Retired)

LB Nick Shortill (FA/Argonauts)

RB Tyrell Sutton (Retired)

WR  Luke Tasker (FA)

DL Adrian Tracy (Retired)

LB Justin Tuggle (FA)

. DRAFT

2021 SELECTIONS

RD PICK PLAYER POS SCHOOL
1 Jake Burt TE Boston College
9 Nick Cross LB UBC
18 Deane Leonard DB Ole Miss
19 Mohamed Diallo DL Central Michigan
36 Jarek Richards LB Saint Mary’s
37 Felix Garand-Gauthier FB Laval
54 Myles Manalo LB Western

SCHEDULE

AUG. S @ 8:30rM

AUG. 14 @ 10rM

WEEK 3 BYE

S

AUG. 27 @ 7:30rPM

SEPT. 6 @ 1IpM

SEPT. 10 @ 7:30rM

SEPT. 17 @ 7pM

SEPT. 22 @ 7:30PM

OCT. 2 @ 4PM

£ ) 0CcT.1104pm
WEEK 11 BYE

OCT. 23 @ 4PM
OCT. 29 @ 9:45PM
NOV.S @ 7pM

NOV. 12 @ 7:30PM

(IS IEES ll ! WAEES (OB :;‘4;_1 ll
= = =) =1

NOY. 20 @ 4PM
ALL TIMES EASTERN
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2019 TEAM STATS

OFFENCE

Points For

Net Offence

Passing Yards

Rushing Yards

Big Plays

2nd Down Conversions
Red Zone TDs
Interceptions Thrown
Turnovers

Sacks Allowed

Time of Possession
DEFENCE

Points Allowed

Net Defence

Passing Yards Allowed
Rushing Yards Allowed
Big Plays Allowed

2nd Down Conversions Allowed
Red Zone TDs Allowed
Interceptions
Takeaways

Sacks

2 & Outs Forced

Turnover Differential

30.6
395.8
313.3
100.4

41
50.5%
56%
24
36
37
28:40

19.1
345.1
270.3

95.0

32
43.3%
56%
22
44
54
91
+8

CFL RANK
1st
1st
1st
4th
2nd
1st
7th
8th

T-4th
T-4th
7th

CFL RANK
1st
6th
5th
3rd

T-3rd
3rd
T-3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
6th
T-2nd



STARTED FROM THE BOTTOM
BRANDON BANKS’ RECEIVING YARDS

1,550
LAST 5 SEASONS 1,423
1,011

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

PUBLIC @|

NO. 21
SIMONI LAWRENCE - TACKLE BREAKDOWN

ENEMY

rw & €

b . . .

., ) e with Hamilton (Franchise Record)
s') :; in 2019 Regular Season (Most in CFL)

l 7 Sept. 27, 2019 at WPG (CFL Record)

3rd TIME’S THE HARM MOST WINS, SINGLE SEASON (TICATS HISTORY)

2019 15-3 Lost Grey Cup > gy
1998 12-5-1  Lost Grey Cup | TlGER ~cars
1989 126 lostGreyCup = EE—

TS0 SIMONI LAWRENCE TO WIN 160
EJGE  MOST OUTSTANDING DEF. PLAYER
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JEREMIAH MASOLI

8th CFL Season (Age: 32)

42 Career Starts
23-19 Record (.548)
8 Game-Winning Drives

13,110 Passing Yards
70 TDs / 45 INTs
1.56 TD / INT Ratio

33.3% Success in 4th Quarter Comebacks (7 for 21)

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS

PERSONAL HIGHS

172

Pass Attempts without an Interception
(Oct. 13, 2017 to June 16, 2018)

Consecutive Games Started
(Sept. 4, 2017 to Oct. 27, 2018)

Consecutive Games with a TD Pass
(July 28 to Sept. 8, 2018)

Pick-Sixes Thrown
(Both vs. WPG in 2016)

CAREER MEASURABLES

2959
Pass Yards
per Start

.548
Winning
Pct.

66.0 Completion Pct.

1.56
TD/INT
Ratio

95.6
QB
Rating

33.3% 4th Qtr Comebacks

» 23 straight completions on July 23, 2016 at EDM
(CFL Single Game Record)

* 9 consecutive games with 300+ passing yards
(2017-18; Tied CFL Record)
¢ 7-1 career record vs. TOR (including playoffs)

MOST PASS YARDS - TICATS HISTORY

1. Danny McManus 33,841
2. Mike Kerrigan 17,761
3. Bernie Faloney 17,425
4. Tom Clements 13,467
5. Jeremiah Masoli 13,110




RELD ZONE REPORT

2019 STATS INSIDE THE 20-YARD LINE

Dane Evans 25/42 59.5 195 12 2 90.8
Jeremiah Masoli 9/14 64.3 86 4 2 81.3

Maleek Irons 7 28 4.0 1
Cameron Marshall 5 26 5.2
Bralon Addison 4 21 5.3 1

Rush TDs

26%

Brandon Banks 14 7 51 5
Bralon Addison 11 8 72 4 56% TDs scored (7th in CFL)
Jaelon Acklin 9 7 63 3 4.94 points per trip (T-5th in CFL)
Anthony Coombs 5 2 19 2 36 touchdowns / 6 turnovers
Luke Tasker 5 2 19 0 44% run plays / 56% pass plays

MOST GAME-WINNING DRIVES IN 4th QTR/OT
TIGER-CATS HISTORY (SINCE 1950)

Bernie Faloney 16
Joe Zuger 12
Mike Kerrigan 9
Jeremiah Masoli 8
Jimmy Jones 7
Frank Cosentino 6
Chuck Ealey 6
Kevin Glenn 6

5

Anthony Calvillo

Tiger-Cats Single Season Record:
Bernie Faloney (1963), Chuck Ealey (1972), Dieter Brock (1984), Mike Kerrigan (1989),
Damon Allen (1992), Danny McManus (1999 & 2002)

=a

OVER -US
EGE  9SREGULARSEASON WINS §WTH, 13
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WINS & PLAYOFF RESULTS > LAST 5 SEASONS

2015 DNQ

I

SEMI-FINAL

— NET OFFENCE
— NET DEFENCE

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

‘ HEAD COACH > KHARIJONES CHALLENGES
NG/
10-8 0-1 1/8
13%

Regular Season Postseason

*Ended Als longest playoff drought (2015-18)
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KEY MOVES

ACQGUISITIONS
DB Kerfalla Exumé (FA/Blue Bombers)
oL David Foucault (FA/Lions)
oL Philippe Gagnon (FA/Redblacks)
DB  Tyquwan Glass (FA/Elks)
DB Money Hunter (FA/Elks)
DL David Menard (FA/Lions)
DL Almondo Sewell (FA/Elks)
DL Nick Usher (Released/Las Vegas Raiders)
DEPABTURES
Boris Bede (Trade/Argonauts)
DL John Bowman (FA)
DB Tommie Campbell (Retired)
DB Ciante Evans (FA/Tiger-Cats)
RB Jeremiah Johnson (Retired)
DB Taylor Loffler (Retired)
LB Bo Lokombo (FA/Lions)
WR  Chris Matthews (FA)
LB Henoc Muamba (FA/Argonauts)
QB  Antonio Pipkin (FA/Elks; FA/Argos)
WR  DeVier Posey (FA/Tiger-Cats)
oL Trey Rutherford (Retired)
oL Spencer Wilson (Released)

% WR Naaman Roosevelt & DL Michael Wakefield
- were released on July 26, 2021

[\fgﬂ . DRAFT

2021 SELECTIONS

RD PICK | PLAYER POS SCHOOL
2 | 10 Pier-Olivier Lestage DL Montreal
3 | 27 Chris Fournier oL Lehigh
4 | 28 Patrick Davis oL Syracuse
5 | 45 David Cote K Laval
6 46 Ethan Makonzo LB Montreal

SCHEDULE

WEEK 1 BYE

@ EDMONTON
AUG. 14 @ 7pM

@ CALGARY
AUG. 20 @ 9:30rPM

HAMILTON
AUG. 27 @ 7:30rPM

@ OTTAWA
SEPT. 3 @ 7:30PM

WEEK 6 BYE

SEPT. 18 @ 7pM

@ TORONTO
SEPT. 24 @ 7:30rPM

@ HAMILTON
OCT. 2 @ 4pPM

OTTAWA
OCT. 11 @ 1rM

&

WEEK 10

@ OTTAWA
OCT. 16 @ 4pM

TORONTO
OCT. 22 @ 7:30rPM

SASKATCHEWAN
0CT. 30 @ 7PM

WEEK 11

"
i
5

ALL TIMES EASTERN
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2019 TEAM STATS

OFFENCE # CFL RANK
Points For 26.6 S5th
Net Offence 365.7 4th
Passing Yards 259.9 6th
Rushing Yards 124.2 2nd
Big Plays 48 1st
2nd Down Conversions 49.7% 3rd
Red Zone TDs 61% T-2nd
Interceptions Thrown 15 2nd
Turnovers 30 2nd
Sacks Allowed 39 6th
Time of Possession 30:34 5th
DEFENCE # CFL RANK
Points Allowed 26.9 7th
Net Defence 407.5 7th
Passing Yards Allowed 316.1 9th
Rushing Yards Allowed 104.8 6th
Big Plays Allowed 36 6th
2nd Down Conversions Allowed 52.1% 8th
Red Zone TDs Allowed 61% T-6th
Interceptions 16 7th
Takeaways 35 T-4th
Sacks 27 9th
2 & Outs Forced 69 9th
Turnover Differential +5 S5th
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DRAMATIC TURNAROUND
BIGGEST YEAR-TO-YEAR IMPROVEMENTS — ALOUETTES HISTORY

1952 2018

2-10 record (4 pts) 5-13 record (10 pts)
1953 2019

8-6 record (16 pts) 10-8 record (20 pts)
+12 pts +10 pts

MOST TOTAL TOUCHDOWNS SINGLE SEASON - ALOUETTES HISTORY

CALVILLO P
45 (2008)
40 (2005)
38 (2003)

ADAMS JR.
37 (2019)*

*24 pass, 12 rush, 1 rec

STANBACK & WATCH
1,000+ RUSHING YARDS BY ALOUETTES
LAST DECADE

1,381 BRANDON WHITAKER (2011)
' 1,059 TYRELL SUTTON (2015)

1,048 wiLLIAM STANBACK (2019)*

¥6.2 yards per carry (Most in CFL)

WILLIAM STANBACK TO LEAD CFL 300
IN RUSHING YARDS i
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OFILE

VERNON ADAMS JR.

5th CFL Season (Age: 28)

19 Career Starts
13-6 Record (.684)
5 Game-Winning Drives

4,745 Passing Yards
28 TDs /15 INTs
1.87 TD / INT Ratio

55.6% Success in 4th Quarter Comebacks (Other MTL QB's Since 2016 = 12.0%)

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS

PERSONAL HIGHS

114

Pass Attempts without an Interception
(June 28 to Aug. 2, 2019)

Consecutive Games Started (x3)
(Oct. 5 to Nov. 1, 2019) *Active

Consecutive Games with a TD Pass
(Aug. 17 to Sept. 21, 2019)

1

Pick-Six Thrown
(Oct. 12, 2019 at WPG - Nick Taylor)

CAREER MEASURABLES

63.1 Completion Pct.

* MTL Record for Largest 4th Qtr Comeback (20 pts)
Sept. 21, 2019 vs. WPG: Trailed 37-17, won 38-37

¢ 10-5 in 2019 (1st MTL QB with 10+ wins since 2012)

« 37 Total TDs in 2019 (Most in CFL)

* 28 Wins at Eastern Washington (School Record)

240.3 1.87
Pass Yards TD/NT
per Start Ratio
.684 96.8
Winning QB
Pct. Rating
55.6% 4th Qtr Comebacks
" RECORD AS STARTER
% J‘g SINCE 2012
?\) Eastern Washington 28-6
Oregon 7-3
@ Montreal 13-6
OVERALL 48-15




RELD ZONE REPORT

>>> 2019 STATS INSIDE THE 20-YARD LINE

PASSING
Vernon Adams Jr.
Matthew Shiltz

RUSHING
Vernon Adams Jr.
William Stanback

RECEIVING
Eugene Lewis
Jake Wieneke
DeVier Posey
Quan Bray
William Stanback
B.J. Cunningham

COMP/ATT

31/46
3/5

ATT YDS
23 76
18 65

TGT REC
11 8

A U1 N 0 O
W A O W OO

COMP%

67.4
60.0

AVG TD

3.3
3.6

YDS

55
61
31
36
29
25

12
4

D

= O W N O =

TD INT QBR

14 1

core

Pass TDs

Rush TDs
31%

61% TDs scored (T-2nd in CFL)
5.14 points per trip (2nd in CFL)
35 touchdowns / 4 turnovers

46% run plays / 54% pass plays

MOST GAME-WINNING DRIVES IN 4th QTR/OT

> Alouettes Single Season Record:

Tracy Ham (1996 & 1997)

6 REGULAR SEASON WINS

5

Anthony Calvillo
Sam Etcheverry
Tracy Ham
Sonny Wade
Jimmy Jones
Vernon Adams Jr.
George Bork
Gerry Dattilio
Joe Barnes
Bernie Faloney
Turner Gill

OVER

UNDER

-115
-115

ALOUETTES HISTORY (SINCE 1946)

31
17
11
11

7

Wwwahph,ou
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WINS & PLAYOFF RESULTS > LAST 5 SEASONS

2015 12 Qﬂw
2016 W
2017 E“jST
SEMI-FINAL
@
— NET OFFENCE
— NET DEFENCE
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
CAREER
‘ HEAD COACH > PAUL LaPOLICE CHALLENGES
16-28 1-1 4/19
21%

Regular Season Postseason

*Last game as CFL Head Coach: Aug. 24, 2012
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KEY MOVES

ACQGUISITIONS

LB Micah Awe (FA/Blue Bombers)
DL Frank Beltre (FA/Argonauts)

DL Stefan Charles (FA/Elks)

DL Davon Coleman (FA/Argonauts)
RB Anthony Coombs (FA/Tiger-Cats)
RB Timothy Flanders (FA/Stampeders)
DB Abdul Kanneh (FA/Argonauts)
DL Cleyon Laing (FA/Argonauts)

QB Matt Nichols (FA/Argonauts)

DB Don Unamba (FA/Elks)
DEPARTURES

LB Kevin Brown (FA)

DB Anthony Cioffi (NFL; FA/Lions)
RB John Crockett (Released)

WR  Caleb Holley (FA)

QB Jonathon Jennings (Released)
oL Evan Johnson (FA/Roughriders)
oL Jason Lauzon-Seguin (FA/Alouettes; Retired)
RB Mossis Madu (Released)

oL Alex Mateas (Retired)

DB Chris Randle (FA)

WR  Dominique Rhymes (FA/Lions)
DB Jonathan Rose (FA/Elks)

WR  Brad Sinopoli (Retired)

DL J.R. Tavai (FA/Lions)

DB Corey Tindal (Retired)

DL Michael Wakefield (FA)

=) o [

2021 SELECTIONS

RD | PICK | PLAYER POS SCHOOL

1 6 Deshawn Stevens LB Maine

2 13 Alonzo Addae DB  West Virginia
3 | 24 Connor Berglof OL  Saskatchewan
4 | 31 Jakelulien K  Eastern Michigan
5 42 Keegan Markgraf LS Utah

6 49 Matthew Derks oL Delaware St.

SCHEDULE

@ SASKATCHEWAN
AUG. 21 @ 7pM

AUG. 28 @ 7PM

MONTREAL
SEPT. 3 @ 7:30rPM

SEPT. 11 @ 10pM

WEEK 7 BYE

HAMILTON
SEPT. 22 @ 7:30PM

EDMONTON
SEPT. 28 @ 7:30rM

@ TORONTO
OCT. 6 @ 7:30rM

@ MONTREAL
0CT. 11 @ 1PM

MONTREAL
OCT. 16 @ 4pM

@ HAMILTON
OCT. 23 @ 4PM

CALGARY
OCT. 29 @ 7pM

ALL TIMES EASTERN
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2019 TEAM STATS

OFFENCE

Points For

Net Offence

Passing Yards

Rushing Yards

Big Plays

2nd Down Conversions
Red Zone TDs
Interceptions Thrown
Turnovers

Sacks Allowed

Time of Possession
DEFENCE

Points Allowed

Net Defence

Passing Yards Allowed
Rushing Yards Allowed
Big Plays Allowed

2nd Down Conversions Allowed
Red Zone TDs Allowed
Interceptions
Takeaways

Sacks

2 & Outs Forced

Turnover Differential

17.3
293.0
239.4

74.9

21
41.8%
40%
27
52
48
26:33

31.3
415.4
314.6
116.9

44
49.3%
67%
12
35
28
92

CFL RANK
9th
9th
8th
7th
9th
8th
9th
9th
9th
7th
9th

CFL RANK
9th
9th
8th
8th
9th
6th
9th
9th

T-4th
T-7th
S5th
9th



BIG SHOES TO FILL ,
OTTAWA FRANCHISE RECORDS

MOST RECEPTIONS

Brad Sinopoli
Tony Gabriel
Greg Ellingson
Stephen Jones
Bob Simpson

mRewNE

W N e

Tony Gabriel
Whit Tucker
Bob Simpson
Brad Sinopoli

7,484
6,092
6,034
5,127

Stephen Jones 5,113

*SINOPOLI set Ottawa’s all-time receptions record on Oct. 26, 2019 at TOR

LONGEST LOSING STREAK TO FINISH SEASON (CFL HISTORY)

WINNIPEG

(2017)

11

(2019)

CAPITAL CONCERN WORST TD/INT RATIO (OTTAWA FRANCHISE HISTORY)

1954
1988
1974
1985
2019
1958

TD/INT RATIO
8/35 0.23
14/36 0.39 _
11/28 0.39 o
13/33 0.39 DAVIS JENNINGS ARNDT
11/27 041 5/14 3/7 3/6
10/23 0.43 0.36 0.43 0.50
MATT NICHOLS TO LEAD CFL
IN PASSING YARDS +1600
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MATT NICHOLS

10th CFL Season (Age: 34)

73 Career Starts
45-28 Record (.616)
12 Game-Winning Drives

18,363 Passing Yards
108 TDs / 60 INTs
1.80 TD / INT Ratio

27.3% Success in 4th Quarter Comebacks (6 for 22)

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS

PERSONAL HIGHS

178
30
11

Pass Attempts without an Interception
(July 21 to Aug. 24, 2017)

Consecutive Games Started
(July 28, 2016 to Oct. 28, 2017)

Consecutive Games with a TD Pass
(July 21 to Oct. 6, 2017)

Pick-Sixes Thrown
(2 each vs. OTT, CGY & SSK)

CAREER MEASURABLES

66.7 Completion Pct.

* 19 straight completions on July 19, 2019 vs. OTT
(Bombers Record/4th most in CFL History)
* 1 of 8 diff. QB's to win 10+ straight starts (All-Time)
e 2017 CFL Leader with 71.0 Completion Pct.,
103.8 QB Rating & 3.50 TD/INT Ratio (28/8)

244 1 1.80
Pass Yards TD/INT
per Start Ratio
.616 94.5
Winning QB
Pct. Rating
27.3% 4th Qtr Comebacks
RECORD AS STARTER
LAST 4 SEASONS
B 2016 10-3 .769
t F I- 2017 11-6 .647
Y
2018 9-5 .643
2019 7-2 778




RELD ZONE REPORT

>>> 2019 STATS INSIDE THE 20-YARD LINE

PASSING COMP/ATT COMP%  YDS TD INT QBR
Dominique Davis 14/28 50.0 122 3 0 97.6
Jonathon Jennings 6/11 54.5 44 1 2 54.9
Will Arndt 4/7 57.1 37 2 0 111.3
RUSHING ATT YDS AVG TD
Dominique Davis 7 15 2.1 6
John Crockett 6 11 1.8 0

Jonathon Jennings 6 5 0.8 3

RECEIVING TGT REC YDS TD

Brad Sinopoli 9 7 57 2 40% TDs scored (9th in CFL)
R.J. Harris 9 7 56 2 4.11 points per trip (9th in CFL)
Dominique Rhymes 8 3 46 2 15 touchdowns / 6 turnovers
Caleb Holley 4 2 17 0 37% run plays / 63% pass plays

MOST GAME-WINNING DRIVES IN 4th QTR/OT
OTTAWA FRANCHISE HISTORY (SINCE 1945)

Russ Jackson 17
Henry Burris 1
Rick Cassata

Trevor Harris

Tom Clements

Condredge Holloway
Damon Allen

J.C. Watts

Tom Burgess

Kerry Joseph

Tom O’Malley

> Ottawa Single Season Record: 7* Andy Gordon
Henry Burris (2015) *CFL Record

AR, PA,PRPUUVINNO®OOR

OVER -135
3.5 REGULAR SEASON WINS ,unee 105
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@ WINS & PLAYOFF RESULTS > LAST 5 SEASONS

jo

— NET OFFENCE
— NET DEFENCE

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

CAREER
@ HEAD COACH > CRAIG DICKENSON CHALLENGES
LS

135 0-1 3/7
Regular Season Postseason 43%
*2019 season: Most wins by Riders since 1970 R
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KEY MOVES

ACGUISITIONS

DL Freddie Bishop (FA/Argonauts)*

oL Brett Boyko (FA/Lions)

LB Larry Dean (FA/Tiger-Cats)*

LB Jordan Herdman-Reed (FA/Lions)

LB Justin Herdman-Reed (FA/Tiger-Cats)
oL Evan Johnson (FA/Redblacks)

LB Deon Lacey (Released/Buffalo Bills)
DEPARTURES

WR  Emmanuel Arceneaux (FA/Frisco Fighters)
oL Dariusz Bladek (FA/Argonauts)

oL Philip Blake (FA/Argonauts)

oL Thaddeus Coleman (FA/Elks)

LB Solomon Elimimian (Retired)

DL Zack Evans (Released)

DL Charleston Hughes (FA/Argonauts)
LB Cameron Judge (FA/Argonauts)

oL Brendon LaBatte (Opted Out of 2021)
LB Derrick Moncrief (Los Angeles Rams)
WR  Naaman Roosevelt (FA)

RB Marcus Thigpen (FA)

WR  Cory Watson (FA)

+ Bishop, Dean, Lokombo & RB Jonathan Femi-Cole
all suffered torn Achilles tendons on July 8, 2021

&% Eove

2021 SELECTIONS

'RD PICK PLAYER  POS  scHoOL

1 2

2 17
3 | 20
4 35
5 38
6 53

Nelson Lokombo* DB  Saskatchewan
Terrell Jana WR Virginia
Bruno Labelle TE Cincinnati
Alain Cimankinda DL Guelph
Logan Bandy oL Calgary
Matt Watson DB  Mount Allison

SCHEDULE

N BC
7 AUG. 6 @ 9:30PM

HAMILTON
AUG. 14 @ 10rM

OTTAWA
AUG. 21 @ 7pM

WEEK 4 BYE

WINNIPEG
SEPT. S @ 6PM

Y

@ WINNIPEG
SEPT. 11 @ 4PM

TORONTO
SEPT. 17 @ 9:45rPM

SEPT. 24 @ 10:30PM

@ CALGARY
OCT. 2 @ 7pM

CALGARY
OCT.9 @ 7pM

WEEK 10

@ CALGARY
OCT. 23 @ 9:45PM

WEEK 12

@ MONTREAL
0CT. 30 @ 7pPM

WEEK 13

EDMONTON
NOV.S @ 9:45pM

WEEK 14

@ EDMONTON
NOV. 13 @ 7pM

WEEK 15

@ HAMILTON

NOV. 20 @ 4PM

ALL TIMES EASTERN
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2019 TEAM STATS

Points For 27.1 3rd
Net Offence 363.1 S5th
Passing Yards 264.9 5th
Rushing Yards 112.8 3rd
Big Plays 31 6th
2nd Down Conversions 50.3% 2nd
Red Zone TDs 59% 4th
Interceptions Thrown 11 1st
Turnovers 25 1st
Sacks Allowed 37 T-4th
Time of Possession 31:11 4th
Points Allowed 21.4 2nd
Net Defence 294.4 1st
Passing Yards Allowed 228.8 2nd
Rushing Yards Allowed 92.6 2nd
Big Plays Allowed 30 2nd
2nd Down Conversions Allowed 43.1% 2nd
Red Zone TDs Allowed 63% 8th
Interceptions 19 4th
Takeaways 33 7th
Sacks 56 T-1st
2 & Outs Forced 96 3rd
Turnover Differential +8 T-2nd




MR. VERSATILITY

NICK MARSHALL'S FIRST 2 CFL SEASONS

Games

Tackles

Pass Knockdowns

Interceptions 8 SSK LEADER
INT Return TDs 3 | SiNeezoE
Rushing TDs 7

*66-yard INT Return TD in CFL Debut
(June 15, 2018 vs. Ricky Ray, TOR)

SHAQ ATTACK

HIGHEST PCT. OF CATCHES THAT WERE 30+ YARDS

2019 SEASON

Shaq Evans
Dominique Rhymes
Derel Walker

Shaq Johnson

Bryan Burnham

SSK | 15/72

OTT  10/65

TOR = 10/65
BC  6/39
BC | 14/100

20.8%

15.4%
15.4%
15.4%
14.0%

SASKATCHELIAN

their fewest in franchise history and tied for

2 5 >>> Turnovers committed by the Riders in 2019;

the 2nd lowest team total in a single season
(only BC in 2012 had fewer turnovers, 23)

EJGE

N RECEIVING YARDS
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T1I

4 Game-Winning Drives

CODY FAJARDO 5th CFL Season (Age: 29)
16 Career Starts 4,716 Passing Yards
12-4 Record (.750) 23 TDs /9 INTs

2.56 TD / INT Ratio

75.0% Success in 4th Quarter Comebacks (3 for 4)

PERSONAL HIGHS

121
16
6

Pass Attempts without an Interception
(July 20 to Sept. 1, 2019)

Consecutive Games Started
(June 20 to Oct. 26, 2019)

Consecutive Games with a TD Pass
(Sept. 14 to Oct. 26, 2019) *Active

1

Pick-Six Thrown
(July 6, 2019 vs. CGY - Tre Roberson)

CAREER MEASURABLES
70.4 Completion Pct.

264.8 2.56
Pass Yards TD/INT
per Start . S g Ratio

.750 104.3
Winning QB
Pct. Rating

75.0% 4th Qtr Comebacks

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS

* 4th Riders QB to lead CFL in Passing Yards
(Ron Lancaster, Kent Austin & Darian Durant)

* 45 games dressed in CFL before 1st career start a
(June 20, 2019 at OTT - 27 years, 83 days old)

* 2017 Grey Cup Champion with TOR (Ray's back-up)

MOST YDS OFFENCE - NEVADA HISTORY

1. Colin Kaepernick 14,210
2. Cody Fajardo 13,141
3. David Neill 11,664
4. Jeff Rowe 8,423
5. Ty Gangi 7,921




RELD ZONE REPORT

>>> 2019 STATS INSIDE THE 20-YARD LINE

PASSING COMP/ATT COMP%
Cody Fajardo 28/45 62.2
RUSHING ATT YDS AVG TD
Cody Fajardo 23 123 53 10
William Powell 26 113 43 10
Marcus Thigpen 7 37 5.3 3
RECEIVING TGT REC YDS TD
Naaman Roosevelt 13 6 57 1
Kyran Moore 11 7 47 1
Shaq Evans 9 4 35 2
William Powell 4 4 36 1
Marcus Thigpen 4 3 41 1
Cory Watson 3 3 13 1

YDS TD INT
226 8 1

Rush TDs
44%

59% TDs scored (4th in CFL)
5.07 points per trip (3rd in CFL)

32 touchdowns / 3 turnovers
53% run plays / 47% pass plays

MOST GAME-WINNING DRIVES IN 4th QTR/OT
ROUGHRIDERS HISTORY (SINCE 1945)

Ron Lancaster (1972), Kent Austin (1989)

EIGE l! “!ll!l“ lll!ll II ll! UNDER +125

Ron Lancaster

Kent Austin

Darian Durant
Frank Tripucka

Kerry Joseph

John Hufnagel
Nealon Greene

Tom Burgess
Reggie Slack

Cody Fajardo

55
20
20

AR, bhA,UTONO®
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TEAM TRENDS

(<) WINS & PLAYOFF RESULTS > LAST 5 SEASONS

LS

2015 10
SEMI-FINAL

2016 5 DNQ

2017 9 \(w

2018 4 DNQ

2019 4 DNQ

406.1 e

— NET OFFENCE
NET DEFENCE
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
PLAYING
@ HEAD COACH > RYAN DINWIDDIE CAREER
2013-15 MTL > Co-Offensive Coord. 2006-08
2016-19 CGY > QBCoach WPG
2010-11
*4th Argos Head Coach in last 5 seasons SSK




KEY MOVES

ACQGUISITIONS

QB Nick Arbuckle (FA/Redblacks)

K Boris Bede (Trade/Alouettes)

oL Dariusz Bladek (FA/Roughriders)

WR  Juwan Brescacin (FA/Stampeders)

WR  Martavis Bryant (FA)

WR  Ricky Collins (FA)

DB Robertson Daniel (FA/Stampeders)

WR  DaVaris Daniels (FA/Elks)

DB Chris Edwards (Released/San Francisco 49ers)
DL Charleston Hughes (FA/Roughriders)

LB Cameron Judge (FA/Roughriders)

DL Cordarro Law (FA/Stampeders)

LB Henoc Muamba (FA/Alouettes)

WR  Eric Rogers (FA/Stampeders)

RB John White (FA/Lions)

DL Odell Willis (FA/Lions)
DEPARTURES

LB Micah Awe (FA/Blue Bombers; FA/Redblacks)
WR  Armanti Edwards (FA/EIlks)

QB James Franklin (FA/Roughriders; Retired)
WR S.J. Green (Released)

DL Cleyon Laing (FA/Redblacks)

oL Sean McEwen (FA/Stampeders)

RB Chris Rainey (FA/Lions)

WR  Derel Walker (FA/Elks)

RB James Wilder Jr. (FA/Alouettes; FA/Elks)

RD PICK PLAYER POS SCHOOL

1 7  Peter Nicastro oL Calgary

2 | 12 Sage Doxtater OL New Mexico St.
3 | 25  Luiji Vilain DL Michigan

4 | 30 Tommy Nield WR McMaster

4 | 33 Trevor Hoyte LB Carleton

6 | 47 Joshua Hagerty DB  Saskatchewan
6 | 52 Benjamin St-Juste DB Minnesota

1

SCHEDULE

II . . . . \ fo @ .
J ~ 35 ) oA J g % - o~
[l (DX ’ ’
-]
&Y

o

@ CALGARY
AUG.7 @ 7pM

@ WINNIPEG
AUG. 13 @ 8:30rM

WINNIPEG
AUG. 21 @ 4PM

EDMONTON
AUG. 26 @ 7-30rPM

@HAMILTON (@D
SEPT. 6 @ 1PM

HAMILTON
SEPT. 10 @ 7:30rM

@ SASKATCHEWAN
SEPT. 17 @ 9:45rPM

MONTREAL
SEPT. 24 @ 7:30rPM

WEEK 9 BYE

OTTAWA
OCT. 6 @ 7:30PM

@HAMILTON @&
OCT. 11 @ 4PM

WEEK 11 BYE

@ MONTREAL
OCT. 22 @ 7:30PM

BC
OCT. 30 @ 4PM

@ OTTAWA
NOV. 6 @ 4PM

HAMILTON
NOV. 12 @ 7:30rPM

WEEK 16 BYE

ALL TIMES EASTERN

61



62

2019 TEAM STATS

OFFENCE # CFL RANK
Points For 20.7 8th
Net Offence 345.3 7th
Passing Yards 294.6 3rd
Rushing Yards 73.6 8th
Big Plays 27 8th
2nd Down Conversions 41.0% 9th
Red Zone TDs 58% 5th
Interceptions Thrown 21 7th
Turnovers 49 8th
Sacks Allowed 54 8th
Time of Possession 27:31 8th
DEFENCE # CFL RANK
Points Allowed 31.2 8th
Net Defence 411.6 8th
Passing Yards Allowed 307.8 7th
Rushing Yards Allowed 118.6 9th
Big Plays Allowed 42 8th
2nd Down Conversions Allowed 53.0% 9th
Red Zone TDs Allowed 61% T-6th
Interceptions 18 5th
Takeaways 34 6th
Sacks 35 T-5th
2 & Outs Forced 83 7th
Turnover Differential -15 8th




JUST GETTING STARTED
DaVARIS DANIELS’ CFL CAREER

2016 - CGY
2017 - CGY
2018 - CGY
2019 - EDM

11
13
12
13

REC
YDS
885
743
747
738

1,448
1,029
1,121
1,022

*32% games missed over 4 seasons (23 of 72)

>>> 2016 CFL Most Outstanding Rookie Award Winner

LONG ARM OF THE LAW
MOST YEARS BETWEEN 10+ SACK SEASONS

CFL HISTORY

CORDARRO LAW, cGY
MACK MOORE, BC

RICK KLASSEN, BC
JOHN CHICK, ssK

RICKY FOLEY, BC/SSK
RODNEY HARDING, TOR
ODELL WILLIS, EDM/BC

A AU o

(2013 to 2019)
(1983 to 1988)
(1984 to 1989)
(2009 to 2014)
(2009 to 2014)
(1988 to 1992)
(2014 to 2018)

>>> QB sacks taken by McLeod Bethel-Thompson
in the red zone during 2019; 7 more than any
other CFL pivot (Cody Fajardo & Isaac Harker
of the Riders were both sacked 3 times each)

7751

EJGE

IN BB SACKS

CORDARRO LAW TO LEAD CFL

+630
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NICK ARBUCKLE

3rd CFL Season (Age: 27)

7 Career Starts
4-3 Record (.571)
2 Game-Winning Drives

2,247 Passing Yards
12 TDs / 5 INTs
2.40 TD / INT Ratio

40.0% Success in 4th Quarter Comebacks (2 for 5)

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS

PERSONAL HIGHS

111

Pass Attempts without an Interception
(June 23, 2018 to July 18, 2019)

Consecutive Games Started
(July 6 to Aug. 17, 2019)

Consecutive Games with a TD Pass
(Aug. 3 to 17, 2019)

Pick-Sixes Thrown
(263 Career Pass Attempts)

CAREER MEASURABLES

287.1
Pass Yards
per Start

571
Winning
Pct.

72.6 Completion Pct.

2.40
TD/INT
Ratio

105.5
QB
Rating

40.0% 4th Qtr Comebacks

* 1st CFL 4th Qtr Comeback on June 29, 2019 vs. BC
(Trailed 32-21 with 2:42 left, won 36-32)
* 4,368 Passing Yards at Georgia State in 2015

(Sun Belt Conference Record)
* 4th Qtr Comeback in NCAA Debut (Aug. 27, 2014)

&

GEORGIA STATE CAREER RECORDS

Passing Yards 7,651
Attempts 915
Completions 566
Completion Pct. 61.9
TD Passes 51




1

,;i

RELD ZONE REPORT

>>> 2019 STATS INSIDE THE 20-YARD LINE

PASSING COMP/ATT COMP%
M. Bethel-Thompson 21/29 72.4
James Franklin 3/5 60.0
Dakota Prukop 2/3 66.7
RUSHING ATT YDS AVG TD

Chris Rainey 5 19 3.8
James Wilder Jr. 3 8 2.7

RECEIVING TGT REC YDS
S.J. Green 8 6 65
Armanti Edwards 8 5 58
Rodney Smith 6 6 58
James Wilder Jr. 3 3 44
Derel Walker 3 0 0

0
1

D

O N W &~ b

YDS D
197
46
28

58% TDs scored (5th in CFL)
4.71 points per trip (7th in CFL)
24 touchdowns / 6 turnovers
28% run plays / 72% pass plays

a MOST GAME-WINNING DRIVES IN 4th QTR/OT

>

Trevor Harris (2015), Ricky Ray (2017)

7712

EJGE

ARGONAUTS HISTORY (SINCE 1945)

Ricky Ray 13
Condredge Holloway 10
Nobby Wirkowski
Damon Allen
Doug Flutie
Trevor Harris

Joe Barnes

Zach Collaros
Wally Gabler
Tobin Rote

Ul OO N 00

OVER -115
6.5 REGULAR SEASON WINS ,unee .15
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WINS & PLAYOFF RESULTS > LAST 5 SEASONS

2015 DNQ
~ (west
2016 5 :
O SENAL
2017 - |wes
© SEMMFINAL
2018  [west
 FINAL
2019 W

— NET OFFENCE
— NET DEFENCE
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
CAREER
HEAD COACH > MIKE O'SHEA R e
56-52 4-3 36/78
Regular Season Postseason 46%
*Longest tenured CFL Head Coach (since 2014) 55
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KICKOFF

KEY MOVES

ACQUISITIONS

DL Tobi Antigha (FA/Argonauts)

LS Mike Benson (FA/Alouettes)

K Tyler Crapigna (FA/Alouettes)

DB Alden Darby (Trade/Argonauts)
DB Josh Johnson (FA/Elks)

WR  Cam Meredith (FA)

LB Nakas Onyeka (FA/Roughriders)
DEPARTURES

DB Kerfalla Exumé (FA/Alouettes)

DB Chandler Fenner (FA)

DB Jeff Hecht (FA)

K Justin Medlock (FA)

DL Drake Nevis (FA/Argonauts)

QB Matt Nichols (FA/Argos; FA/Redblacks)
LS Chad Rempel (FA/Elks)

DL Craig Roh (FA)

DB Winston Rose (Cincinnati Bengals)
DB Marcus Sayles (NFL; FA/Lions)

oL Cody Speller (Trade/Argonauts)
QB Chris Streveler (Arizona Cardinals)
WR  Lucky Whitehead (FA/Lions)

+ DB Mercy Maston suffered season-ending
torn Achilles tendon on July 18, 2021

W . DRAFT

2021 SELECTIONS

'RD PICK PLAVER  POS  SCHOOL
1 3  Liam Dobson oL Maine
2 16 RedhaKramdi DB Montreal
3 | 21 Patrice Rene DB North Carolina
4 | 34 Robbie Lowes LB Regina
5 39 KyleBorsa RB Regina
6 | 48 Shae Weekes DB Manitoba

SCHEDULE

HAMILTON
AUG. S @ 8:30rM

TORONTO
AUG. 13 @ 8:30rPM

@ TORONTO
AUG. 21 @ 4pM

CALGARY
AUG. 29 @ 7rM

@ SASKATCHEWAN
SEPT.5 @6PM [

s\ SASKATCHEWAN
o' SEPT.1l@4PM Y

@ EDMONTON
SEPT. 18 @ 9:45rM

WEEK 8 BYE

OCT.1 @ 10PM

EDMONTON
OCT. 8 @ 8:30rPM

WEEK 10

@ EDMONTON
0CT. 15 @ 9PM

WEEK 11

OCT. 23 @ 7PM

MONTREAL
NOV.6 @ 7pM

@ MONTREAL
NOV. 13 @ 4PM

@ CALGARY

NOV. 20 @ 7PM

ALL TIMES EASTERN
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2019 TEAM STATS

Points For 28.2 2nd
Net Offence 347.1 6th
Passing Yards 212.2 9th
Rushing Yards 147.9 1st
Big Plays 35 T-4th
2nd Down Conversions 48.9% S5th
Red Zone TDs 62% 1st
Interceptions Thrown 20 6th
Turnovers 38 6th
Sacks Allowed 35 3rd
Time of Possession 32:02 1st
Points Allowed 22.7 5th
Net Defence 343.7 5th
Passing Yards Allowed 303.4 6th
Rushing Yards Allowed 64.2 1st
Big Plays Allowed 37 7th
2nd Down Conversions Allowed 44.9% 4th
Red Zone TDs Allowed 54% 2nd
Interceptions 24 2nd
Takeaways 45 2nd
Sacks 48 4th
2 & Outs Forced 93 4th
Turnover Differential +7 4th
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REWRITING HISTORY
ANDREW HARRIS’ CAREER ACCOMPLISHMENTS

RUSHING YARDS
) *CANADIAN RECORD

SEASONS WITH 1,000+ RUSHING YARDS
*CANADIAN RECORD

*1st player in CFL History to rush for 4,000+ yards with 2 teams (BC/WPG)

*1st player to win Most Valuable Player & Most Valuable Canadianin a
Grey Cup game (2019 vs. Hamilton >>> 23 touches, 169 yards, 2 TDs)

DOMINANT FORCE

WILLIE JEFFERSON’S 2019 DEFENSIVE RANKS
Pass Knockdowns 16* 1st
Forced Fumbles 6 1st
QB Sacks 12 3rd

*Blue Bombers Record/Most ever by D-Lineman

MOST COMBINED OPPONENT WINS
GREY CUP CHAMPIONS (SINGLE POSTSEASON)

W 40 2019 (def. CGY, SSK, HAM)

1994 (def. EDM, CGY, BAL)
- J

\/

1993 (def. SSK, CGY, WPG) .. ot

EIGE IN RUSHING YARDS +190
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ZACH COLLAROS

9th CFL Season (Age: 32)

67 Career Starts
35-32 Record (.522)
13 Game-Winning Drives

16,979 Passing Yards
92 TDs / 52 INTs
1.77 TD / INT Ratio

38.5% Success in 4th Quarter Comebacks (10 for 26)

PERSONAL HIGHS

‘Vi Q;pe:;\

\ \

106
23
18

Pass Attempts without an Interception
(Aug. 13 to Sept. 5, 2016)

Consecutive Games Started
(Sept. 1, 2014 to Sept. 19, 2015)

Consecutive Games with a TD Pass
(July 2, 2015 to Sept. 24, 2016)

Pick-Sixes Thrown
(3 with HAM, 3 with SSK)

CAREER MEASURABLES

245.2
Pass Yards
per Start

522
Winning
Pct.

65.7 Completion Pct.

1.77
TD/INT
Ratio

94.8
QB
Rating

38.5% 4th Qtr Comebacks

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS

¢ 2019 Grey Cup Champion (def. HAM 33-12)

* GW Drive with 4 diff. teams (TOR, HAM, SSK, WPG)
*Only 3 QB's have led more teams to a GW Drive
(Damon Allen 6, Matt Dunigan 6, Kevin Glenn 5)

* 10 wins in 2018 with SSK (Career-High)

2019 WITH BLUE BOMBERS
(POSTSEASON INCLUDED)

Record 4-0
Completion Pct. 69.1
Passing Yards 851
TDs/INTs 41




RELD ZONE REPORT

>>> 2019 STATS INSIDE THE 20-YARD LINE

PASSING COMP/ATT COMP%  YDS TD INT QBR

Matt Nichols 22/27 81.5 149 8 1 113.8

Chris Streveler 8/11 72.7 59 6 1 86.7
RUSHING ATT YDS AVG TD

Andrew Harris 30 149 5.0 3

Chris Streveler 19 36 19 10

Nic Demski 2 10 5.0 2

RECEIVING TGT REC YDS TD Rush 10s

Drew Wolitarsky 8 6 54 4 55

Andrew Harris 7 7 30 4

Darvin Adams 7 6 37 3 62% TDs scored (1st in CFL)
Kenny Lawler 5 3 25 1 5.06 points per trip (4th in CFL)
Nic Demski 5 3 24 1 32 touchdowns / 5 turnovers
Daniel Petermann 4 4 32 1 56% run plays / 44% pass plays

MOST GAME-WINNING DRIVES IN 4th QTR/OT
BLUE BOMBERS HISTORY (SINCE 1945)

Dieter Brock 19
Kenny Ploen 17
Kevin Glenn 16
Khari Jones 13
Jack Jacobs 12
Matt Nichols 11
Don Jonas 8
Jim Van Pelt 7
Matt Dunigan 6
Hal Ledyard 6

>

Kevin Glenn (2007)
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